
　アドミッションセンターは、商学部の入学者選抜の実施、
入学者選抜方法についての調査研究・分析及び入試広報
活動等を行うことにより、本学における入学者選抜の円滑
な実施に資することを目的として、平成28年７月に設置され
ました。

	 The Admission Center was established in July 2016 
to facilitate the smooth implementation of selecting students for 
admission to the Faculty of Commerce, and conducting research 
and analysis of screening methods and admission exam PR 
activities. 

　国際連携本部は、平成27年4月の学内改組に伴い、平
成28年度に研究及び教育の国際交流推進を目的とし、
本学の国際交流を企画・立案・実施するために設置され
ました。
　主に、海外における大学等との渉外・協定に関するこ
と、国内の諸機関との国際交流に係る渉外・協定に関する
こと、国際シンポジウムの開催、海外の研究者の受入れ
等、国際学術交流に関する業務を行っており、グローカル
戦略推進センターグローカル教育部門と連携し、全学的な
国際交流の推進を目指しています。

　DX推進室は、デジタル技術とデータの活用により、本学
の教育、研究、社会連携活動及び大学運営の変革・発展に
資することを目的として、学長の下に令和６年４月に設置さ
れました。

　　　　The Headquarters for International Relations 
was established during the internal reorganization of the 
university in April 2015, in order to plan, propose and 
implement the university’s international exchanges with 
the aim of promoting international relations in research and 
education, beginning with the 2016 educational year.
　　　　The Headquarters mainly aims to carry out 
promotion of liaisons and agreements with both overseas 
and domestic universities and institutions. It also engages 
in international academic exchanges, by organizing 
international symposiums as well as facilitating the hosting 
of overseas researchers. Collaborating with the Glocal 
Education Division, the Center for Glocal Strategy, the 
Headquarters for International Relations continues to 
encourage internationalization throughout the university.

　　　　The Digital Transformation Office was established 
under the President in April of 2024 with the aim of 
contributing to the transformation and development of 
the university's education, research, social cooperation 
activities, and university management through the use of 
digital technology and data.

学生数 
Enrollment （令和7年5月1日現在）（As�of�May 1 , 2025）

（　）内は女子内数
（　�）�shows�the�number�of�female�students

入学料
Entrance�Fee

授業料
Tuition�Fee

282,000円 141,000円

昼間コース
Day�School

夜間主コース
Night�School

半期分�267,900円
（年額�535,800円）

半期分�133,950円
（年額�267,900円）

入学料・授業料
Entrance�Fee�and�Tuition�Fee

548

��48

137

12

592

��40

148

10

424

48

106

12

296

64

1,860

200

2,060

74

16

465

50

515

78
（25）

18
（9）

83
（26）

19
（9）

88
（27）

18
（2）

249
（78）

55
（20）

486
（216）

59
（29）

112
（51）

15
（9）

113
（67）

11
（7）

116
（50）

16
（7）

341
（168）

42
（23）

159
（97）

11
（6）

171
（86）

12
（9）

170
（96）

13
（4）

500
（279）

36
（19）

151
（31）

12
（4）

131
（38）

15
（5）

152
（44）

14
（9）

434
（113）

41
（18）

486
（216）

59
（29）

486
（216）

59
（29）

500
（204）

56
（28）

498
（217）

57
（30）

526
（217）

61
（22）

2,010
（854）

233
（109）

545
（245）

556
（232）

555
（247）

587
（239）

2,243
（963）

経 済 学 科
Economics

昼間コース
Day�School

夜間主コース
Night�School

昼間コース
Day�School

夜間主コース
Night�School

昼間コース
Day�School

夜間主コース
Night�School

昼間コース
Day�School

夜間主コース
Night�School

昼間コース
Day�School

夜間主コース
Night�School

昼間コース
Day�School

夜間主コース
Night�School

商 学 科
Commerce

企 業 法 学 科
�Law

社��会��情��報��学��科
Information�and

Management�Science

小 計
Subtotal

合 計
Total

学��科��等��無��所��属
Unattached

学科・課程
Departments

収容定員
�Authorized

Accommodation
�Enrollment

入学定員
Authorized
���Annual
���Enrollment

現 員
Actual�Enrollment

1年次
Freshman�
�Year

2年次
Sophomore�
Year

4年次
Senior�
Year

1～4年次合計
Total

3年次
Junior�
Year

DX推進室 Digital Transformation Office

アドミッションセンター Admission Center

国際連携本部 Headquarters for International Relations

商学部 Faculty of Commerce
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��（令和7年5月1日現在）（As�of�May�1�,�2025）

（　）内は女子内数�（　�）�shows�the�number�of��female�students

課　　程
Course

専　　　　攻
Course

収容定員
��Authorized
Accommodation
��Enrollment

入学定員
��Authorized
��Annual
��Enrollment

現　　　　員
��Actual�Enrollment

1年次
1st�year

2年次
2nd�year

合　計
Total

商学研究科
Commerce

現代商学専攻
Major��in�

Modern�Commerce

3年次
3rd�year

後期課程
Second-term�Program

アントレプレナーシップ専攻
Major��in��Entrepreneurship

前期課程
First-term�Program

3
（1）1020

3
（1）

46
（14）

3

48

9

99

40
（12）3570

8
（4）

2
（1）

51
（17）

3
（1）

3
（1）

41
（12）

11
（5）

8
（3）

100
（32）

81
（24）

合　　　　　計
Total

入学定員
Authorized�Annual�Enrollment

区分�Classification

年度�Fisical�Year
入学志願者数
�Applicants

入学者数
Entrants

令和5年度
2023

現代商学専攻
Major�in�Modern�Commerce

前期課程
First-term�Program

後期課程
Second-term�Program

アントレプレナーシップ専攻���Major�in�Entrepreneurship

3210

13

4235

7

1

令和6年度
2024

現代商学専攻
Major�in�Modern�Commerce

前期課程
First-term�Program

後期課程
Second-term�Program

アントレプレナーシップ専攻���Major�in�Entrepreneurship

3710

23

4035

5

1

37

37

入学志願者数及び入学者数
Applicants and Entrants

入学者の出身地
Regional Distribution of Students

※1：高等学校卒業程度認定試験
※1：Certificate for Students Achieving the Proficiency level of Upper Secondary School Graduates

令和6年度奨学生数
Scholarship Students（Academic Year 2024）

入学定員
Authorized
Annual
Enrollment

入学定員
Authorized
Annual
Enrollment

入 学 志 願 者 数
Applicants

男
Male

男
Male

女
Female

女
Female

合　計
Total

合　計
Total

入 学 者 数
Entrants 入 学 倍 率

Ratio�of�applicants
to�enrollment

昼間コース
Day�School

465

夜間主コース
Night�School
��50

区　分
Classi-
fication

年　度
Fiscal�Year

区　分
Classi-
fication

年　度
Fiscal�Year

出　　　　　身　　　　　地
From�High�Schools�in

北海道
Hokkaido

東　北
Tohoku

関　東
Kanto

中　部
Chubu

近　畿
Kinki

中　国
Chugoku

四　国
Shikoku

九　州
Kyushu

沖　縄
Okinawa

高卒認定
※1

国　外
From�abroad

独立行政法人�日本学生支援機構
Japan�Student�Services�Organization

学　生　総　数
Total�Enrollment

学生総数に対する比率
Ratio�of�grantees�to�
total�enrollment

793 2,262 35.1%

昼間コース
Day�School

465

夜間主コース
Night�School
��50

昼間コース
Day�School

465

夜間主コース
Night�School
��50

令和6年度
2024

令和7年度
2025

456

44

451

48

11

3

13

4

5

3

6

0

3

2

5

1

5

2

6

1

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

4

1

2

0

昼間コース
Day�School

465

夜間主コース
Night�School
��50

令和5年度
2023

463

48

12

6

2

1

4

0

4

2

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

6

0

昼間コース
Day�School

465

夜間主コース
Night�School
��50

昼間コース
Day�School

465

夜間主コース
Night�School
��50

令 和 6 年 度
2 0 2 4

令 和 7 年 度
2 0 2 5

780

791

82

116

525

557

73

91

1,305

1,348

155

207

281

270

29

29

204

216

27

28

485

486

56

57

2.�7

2.�8

2.�8

3.�6

令 和 5 年 度
2 0 2 3

741

76

494

70

1,235

146

285

25

209

32

494

57

2.�5

2.�6

学生数
Enrollment

独立行政法人�日本学生支援機構
Japan�Student�Services�Organization

学　生　総　数
Total�Enrollment

学生総数に対する比率
Ratio�of�grantees�to�
the�total�enrollment

2 101 2.0%

入学志願者数及び入学者数
Applicants and Entrants

令和6年度奨学生数
Scholarship Students（Academic Year 2024）

令和7年度
2025

現代商学専攻
Major�in�Modern�Commerce

前期課程
First-term�Program

後期課程
Second-term�Program

アントレプレナーシップ専攻���Major�in�Entrepreneurship

2510

43

4635

3

3

37

Faculty of Commerce 大学院商学研究科 Graduate School of Commerce
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外国人留学生数（2025年5月1日現在）�Number of Foreign Students（As of May 1, 2025）

アメリカ合衆国
U.S.A.

英国
U.K.

オーストラリア連邦
Australia

カナダ
Canada

大韓民国
Korea

ニュージーランド
New�Zealand

フランス共和国
France�

マレーシア
Malaysia

合計
total

アメリカ合衆国
U.S.A.

英国
U.K.

オーストラリア連邦
Australia

オーストリア共和国
Austria

スペイン王国
Spain

台湾
Taiwan�

大韓民国
Korea

1名

4名

13名

1名

1名

5名

2名

1名

28名

1名

1名

1名

1名

4名

3名

3名

学生交換留学
Exchange�Students

短期語学研修（夏季・春季派遣）
Short-Term�Study-Abroad�Students

学生派遣数（2024年度）�Number of Study-Abroad Students（Academic Year 2024）

アメリカ合衆国
U.S.A.

オーストラリア連邦
Australia

マレーシア
Malaysia

合計
total

1名

4名

1名

6名

ギャップイヤープログラム
Gap�Year�Program

※●印は協定締結校のある国

4名

3名

1名

1名

2名

25名

�中華人民共和国
China

ドイツ連邦共和国
Germany

ニュージーランド
New�Zealand

ベトナム社会主義共和国
Vietnam

マレーシア
Malaysia

合計
total

計　12カ国・地域
Total

フランス共和国
France

ドイツ連邦共和国
Germany

オーストリア共和国
Austria

アメリカ合衆国
U.S.A.

ケニア共和国
Kenya

台湾
Taiwan

モザンビーク共和国
Mozambique

コートジボワール共和国
Cote�d'Ivoire

スリランカ
Sri�Lanka

モンゴル国
Mongolia

大韓民国
Korea

中華人民共和国
China 9 3 3 2 17

7

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

2

1

5 2

2

1

1

2

1

1

1（1）

1

1（1）

1 1

1（1）

16 4 11 386（2） 1（1）

区分
Classification

小計
Sub�Total

科目等履修生
Credit�Auditor

学部特別聴講学生
（交換留学生）
Undergraduate
Exchange�Students

学部研究生
Undergraduate
Research�Students

アントレプレナーシップ
専攻
Major�in

Entrepreneurship

現代商学専攻
Major�in

Modern�Commerce

学部生
Undergraduate
Students

●CHINA
 中国

●CANADA
 カナダ

●U.S.A.
 アメリカ

●VIETNAM
 ベトナム

●AUSTRALIA
 オーストラリア連邦

●MALAYSIA
 マレーシア

●NEW ZEALAND
 ニュージーランド

●HONG KONG SAR
 香港

●KOREA
 韓国

●TAIWAN
 台湾

●FINLAND
 フィンランド

●GERMANY
ドイツ

●U.K.
 英国

●FRANCE
 フランス

●SPAIN
 スペイン王国

●AUSTRIA
 オーストリア

●ICELAND
 アイスランド

●ROMANIA
 ルーマニア ●RUSSIA

 ロシア

（　）内は国費外国人留学生数内数　　（　�）�shows�the�number�of�students�sponsored�by�Japanese�government

留学実績 Study Abroad
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